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Melanie Henry
500 Chestnot SUApL 102
Cameron MO 63712

Pear Melaie Henry:

Darka Fax
Actig Faeeutive Digeetor

The Missouri Department of Revenue has sotified this agency that despite multiple
notices of imminent suspension you are still not in compliance with section 324.010
R8Mo., which requires the suspension of the protessional license of individuals who have
Fatled to fite state tax returns and/or pay their state tax liabilities. By baw, your license

ko

wits suspended on July 26, 2010,

Sineerely yours,
AN T

Darka Fox
Acting Fxecotive Director

The continued practice of your prolession with a suspended license subjeets you to
criminal and administrative penadties, You must not practice your profussion until after
you reeeive a letler of complianee from the Department of Revenue and complete our
reinstatement requirements, You are stil subject to the statutes and rales regulating
vour profession. Yoeu must returm your license Lo this oftice within ten days of the date
this fetter was mailed. You mustinfonm us of any change of address, pay your renewal
fees, and mamtain continuing education reguireiments, or your Heense is subjecet to lapse
or Turther diseipline, up to and including revocation. The first step o reinstate vour
license is to abtain a letter of tax complianee from the Departiient of Revenue. You can
reach the Department of Revenue at (57317517200,




